OP \$40.00 3498922

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM316351

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/14/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Haberman & Associates, Inc.		09/08/2014	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TST Events, LLC	
Street Address:	1400 Van Buren Street NE	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55413	
Entity Type:	Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3498922	HOCKEY. THE WAY NATURE INTENDED.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126046825

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-604-6725

Email: trademark@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley J. Walz

Address Line 1:225 South Sixth StreetAddress Line 2:3500 Capella Tower

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Sitzmann	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Sitzmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=USPHC_TrademarkAssignment_090814 - HOCKEY THE WAY NATURE INTENDED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005358 FRAME: 0833

Nunc Pro Tunc TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into by and between Haberman & Associates, Inc., ("Assignor") and TST Events, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. Registration No. 3,498,922 for the HOCKEY. THE WAY NATURE INTENDED mark in connection with "Entertainment services in the nature of arranging and conducting ice hockey tournaments," and any and all common law rights in or associated therewith (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee any and all of its right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee *nunc pro tunc* as of September 14, 2010, any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including all rights of priority, together with any and all goodwill of the business embodied in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

HAB	ERMAN & ASSOC	IATES/INC.
/	17/11	
By:	CE(200
T4	9-8-14	

9471552v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005358 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 09/08/2014